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Northwest Region 
Fact Sheet 

Program Manager 
Ophelia Hudson* 
ophelia.hudson@doh.nm.gov  
505-326-9161 (0) 505-635-5280 (c) 
*McKinley & Cibola Counties 

Health Equity Specialist 
Mallery Chino 
mallery.chino@doh.nm.gov  
505-285-4601

San Juan County 
Christina Morris 
christina.morris@doh.nm.gov 
505-566-0504 (o) 505-716-3129 (c) 

Metro Region 

Program Manager 
Michelle Pacheco* 
michellea.pacheco@doh.nm.gov 
505-899-8574 (o) 505-263-4584 (c) 
*Acoma & To’Hajiilee (Cañoncito) 
 
Health Equity Specialist 
Christine Hollis 
christine.hollis@doh.nm.gov  
505-710-6687 
 
Bernalillo County 
Diana Lopez 
diana.lopez@doh.nm.gov  
505-332-4951 (o) 505-659-8007 (c) 
 
Bernalillo County 
Matthew Cross-Guillen 
matthew.cross@doh.nm.gov 
505-873-7487 
 

Sandoval County  
Becky Jones* 
becky.jones1@doh.nm.gov 
505-867-2291 x1742 
*Cochiti & Santo Domingo 
 
Torrance & Bernalillo County 
Ashley Ringwood 
ashley.ringwood@doh.nm.gov  
505-841-8929 
 
Health Promotion Coordinator 
Diana Good 
dianae.good@doh.nm.gov  
505-222-6514 (o) 
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Northeast Region 
Fact Sheet 

 
Program Manager  
Amy Sandoval 
Amy.Sandoval@doh.nm.gov  
505-476-2675  

Coordinator, Community Health Councils 
Audie Nadler 
Audie.Nadler@doh.nm.gov 
505-476-2650 

Health Promotion Coordinator 
Audie Nadler 
Audie.Nadler@doh.nm.gov 
505-476-2650 
  
Health Promotion Specialist 
Rio Arriba, Las Alamos, Taos Counties & Santa Clara 
Pueblo 
Candice.Wilhite Quiroga 
505-753-7991 
Candice.WilhiteQuiro@doh.nm.gov 
 

Health Promotion Specialist 
Colfax, Union & Harding Counties 
Nichole Romero 
575-445-3601 ext. 103 
nichole.romero@doh.nm.gov  

Health Promotion Specialist 
San Miguel, Mora & Guadalupe Counties 
Valentina White 
505-425-9368 ext. 118 
valentina.white@doh.nm.gov 

Health Promotion Specialist 
Rio Arriba, Las Alamos, Taos Counties & Santa Clara 
Pueblo 
Candice.Wilhite Quiro 
505-753-7991 
Candice.WilhiteQuiro@doh.nm.gov 

Remainder of County 
Contact Amy Sandoval 
 

 
Southeast Region 

Fact Sheet 

Program Manager 
Laurie Dudek 
laurie.dudek@doh.nm.gov    
505-222-4636  
 
Health Equity Specialist 
Sarah Bowman  
sarah.bowman@doh.nm.gov  
575-885-4191 ext. 6422 
 
Health Promotion Educator  
Chaves and Lincoln Counties 
Joann Palomino  
joann.palomino@doh.nm.gov  
505-222-4634 
 

Health Promotion Educator  
Debbie Gentry 
deborah.gentry@doh.nm.gov                                           
575-356-4453 ext. 6367 
 
Clinical RN-A & Health Promotion Specialist                        
Ruidoso Health Office                                         
Laura Wilson                                                       
laura.wilson2@doh.nm.gov 
575-258-3252 
 
Overdose Prevention Coordinator  
Celia Fisher 
celia.fisher@doh.nm.gov                                           
505-222-462
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Southwest Region 
Fact Sheet 

 
 
Program Manager 
John E. Kutinac 
john.kutinac@doh.nm. gov  
(575) 528-5148 
 
Catron & Socorro Counties (Vacant) 
Contact: John E. Kutinac 
john.kutinac@doh.nm. gov  
(575) 528-5148 
 
Doña Ana County (Vacant) 
Contact: John E. Kutinac 
john.kutinac@doh.nm. gov  
(575) 528-5148 
 
Grant & Hidalgo Counties 
Phoebe Schroeder 
rachell.schroeder@doh.nm.gov  
(575) 538-5318 
 

Luna County 
Mary Mackey 
Mary.Mackey@doh.nm.gov 
575-546-2771 x 1007 
 
Otero County 
Maureen Schmittle 
maureen.schmittle@doh.nm.gov  
(575) 437-9340 x 5 
 
Sierra County (Vacant) 
Contact: John E. Kutinac 
john.kutinac@doh.nm. gov  
(575) 528-5148 
 
Health Equity Specialist (Vacant) 
 
Regional Epidemiologist (Vacant) 
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